

02.09.2025

Present: Mr. Rajendra Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant through VC.

Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent through VC.

Mr. Ajeet Singh, son of the respondent in person.

Written statement, documents and application u/o 8 Rule 1 of CPC are filed on behalf of the respondent. Copies have already been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant submits that copies were supplied only today and he needs time to respond to the application.

To come up for arguments on the above application on 10.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 02.09.2025