

10 CS 384/25 SHALINI GUPTA Vs. JITENDER KAUR

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rajender Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant (through VC).

Sh. Himanshu Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 (through VC).

Sh. Ajeet Singh, son of the respondent no.1 in person.

Son of respondent no.1 placed on record the copy of application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Copy already supplied to the opposite party. Time sought to file the reply to the application.

Let reply be filed by next date with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for reply of arguments on aforesaid application on 21.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/0.12.2025