

CS 384/25
Shalini Gupta Vs. Jitender Kaur

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajendra Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant.
Ms. Shagun Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1
through VC.

It is noted that counter-claimant has filed reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 20.01.2026. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks time to advance arguments on aforesaid application as main counsel is not available.

List this matter on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.01.2026